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© MU “oliingdale & Page,
v Wollins treet,

I Inmwt!ngtlm'umrwmurmm
garding the many letters and conversations |
l hzve had with ¥ou in ref

[ & 10 point form agan to asy for your help, Freehu Houngdase &
' Page, again for the info

rmation which has gt been supplied ejther by
yourself or from Tei ; :

¢com to yourselt
l ' Person or pergons wh

¢ Confirmation by Telecom that we haye N8g faults on our line )
l as late as August 1993, | 88k or request for this confirmation

N | | - R11445

laoc e 'sce vy

wﬁyﬂ%'““““MMWﬁwﬁédwﬂwn.




- gELAl

Wey had monitoring my lines (not th équipment [ had on my (_._on‘s ;
premises) registering telecominunicition faults. ! would like — =

3 5 4 / .
Clarification of the faults registered ifp 10 dats, Telecom nave not “Za P‘
SUPPlted this information. ' - — Stigig

- £ maobel
. ! %.;6 LTS : 3 vﬁ
4 1 have not had to date 2ay correspontience regarding the sample Z

3 Written confirmation by Telecom th:it.‘m testing equipment that ‘/

of bills to which ! sent 1o your office re letter Denige MacBurnis
dated the 12th November 1993. 1stil] nave not recetved any
- 1oformation Tegarding these questi ascert2ining to the [
overcherges and shert duration of . My own phane bills |
show simildy discrepencies, so therefére this mformation [ am
seeking 1s part or my claim re settle 'ont. proposgal

not ask for acnly the originals and I ations re paragraph 3

What [ agked foris s clarification that the sort duration calls ,
(test cally) were actually mede to my|premises. Those test :
cRlls came in, 6 in 2y, 5 registered ged from Horsham i
exchsnge [ have already speken to Ar Peter Penny from the !

Horsham exchange on.that evening. He hes confirmed that each |

J calls came in as busy. The first cau'Lz;gisteud OK. By which we |

hEd & conversation. | ask again of Telecom [or confirmation o1 |

these 5 buuy tone calls that did not re

; this premises in letter |
orm.

N~ =g == ===a-

8. As you are aware Austel have (n theiy possession
documentation regarding the Cape Bridgewater Holiday

faults over @ certain duretion. This briefcese having beer

inadvertently left by the Melbourne etwork Support Group
(Telecom). :
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) 1 would also like Telecom te be pro-acuve in forwarding
the:r opinion of the lape which clearly shows short
incoming registered calls This Elmu ape has monitored
calls from the !3th, 14th, 15th, 18th, 19t and 20th May
1993, Telecors has at the side of these incoming calls,
their own tick marks 8s to the sssymption that these czlis

were not received at the destination intended. We also ‘7
nave ocutgeing unsnswered registyred discrepencies. Would
Telocom Please SUPPLY me with tijeir own interpreiation of -
thiz tape and discrepencies (iu.niz 1 mught add, [ have had
tnis tape independently viewed By 2 Technical Commumeation

Consultant and wouid like to marfy up Telecoms opinions
with those of the Commumnications Consuitant

(1s) Re letter addressed to David Htwi:ter MP Federal ‘
Member for Wannon, signed Mr lan Campbeil, Managing

Director, Commercial Business, dated 23rd August 1993. 9

Re parsgraph 7. Mr. Campbeil n3s written gtating that

several lettars from the Cape Briggewater Holiday Camp =

ciients had supported my claims/of an nadequate o -
© telecommunications service. | quote "Mr. Smith has 43 e

provided several letters from biJ clients supporting his <

claims. Each of which have been investigated without a fault

veing tound” | would like now for Mr Campbell to forward
me or perhaps to Mr. Hawker MP the nurmaber of perseas Mr
Campbetli checked by way of this paragraph

N

{iil) Re paragraph & Does Mr Campbell stl! maintain that i
have had no knowrn communicalion fauits as mentioned 1%
this paragraph and [ quote “no fietwork fault has been
found cver the last few menths’

With reference to paragraph &, ho netwerk fault has been
found over the last fow months although 2 proptems wath Mr
Smith's privete equipment havie been identified including
misoperation of his answering pnachine 1 would like to ade
to Mr Campbell's statement df 2 problems with Mr Smith's

private equipment f
!
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On purchasing a hand set trom Retravision a Telecom.medel 2000, rand
held, this equipment and its faults was experienced by 2 Telecom
Technical personell, Mr. Rey Morris from Meibourne and Mt. Gordon

completing telephone sonversations Both [Telecom employees found
this fault to pe Prevalent on many occassicns While testing this
equipment. The fault was that the off bu Would not activate
sometimes on the first try. Sometimes it tdok the operator of thig
equipment as many gs 3 or & times before fthe set switched off This
weuld have allowed the line to be free for pther incoming calls. This
equipment wag ONE Week Gld. | then re Pyichesed another, A new

2Quipmant and told them of the malfuntioh | then took the equipment

to buy & third (this
RANTEED by Auste1s!)

On answering the second referonce of my pfivate equipment, .y
i ich was not a common

argaret Reefman who was
werking snd staying st my premuses, looiur{ 8fter my camp As she

Was living on the Premiees, she did not hav
connected. While heving 2 snower Bnd altending to her normal daily
Wiletries. she activated the answering machine with the Incoming call

the enswaering machine

W the ebove questions, namely paragraphs through 7

l
r.z Summery [ would like Freehill Honngdalx & Page to send me angwers

l This request will enable me to gain the 1nfo

|1mau'on et s required o
further my ciaim re the fast track proposal :

really believe or ¢XPect me to believe tat Paragraph g of hus letter,

In closing however, | would 1ike to ask agait} of Mr. Campbell, does he
that | have boen kept fully informed of all matters and conditions of his /
kng

R11448
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FREEHILL
"HOLLINGDALE
&PAGE

COPY

28 January, 1994

\-.0\160
Mr Alan Smith
Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
By facsimile
No. 055 267 230
Dear Mr Smith

Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp
DLM:001660539

We refer to your letter dated 4 January 1994 to Denise McBumie.

We also refer to your telephons conversation with Denise McBumie on 25 January 1994 and
confirm that Telecom wishes to establish Mr Steve Black and Mr Paul Rumble of Telecom,
as your point of contact for requests for information from our client. Any further requests
for information which you have for our client should therefore be disected to Mr Black or
Mr Rumble.

In response to your request for information we provide below our client's responses to the
questions raised in paragraphs 1-6 of your letter. In your letter you requested answers to the
questions raised in paragraph 1-7. Your letter did not contain a paragraph 7 and we were
unable to ascertain any fusther questions from your letter. Our client has instructed us to
respond to the questions raised in paragraphs 1-6 of your letter as follows:

(1) Paragraph1

Talecom has previously advised both yourself and AUSTEL that it did locate the
names of two employees who made the calls referred 10 In this paragraph, These
employees are involved in investigating reported faults and testing customer services
by making a number of calls each day. Given the elapse of time between the making
of the two test calls in guestion and the time you requested release of the caller's
pame, it would be difficult to determine any detailed information regarding the
discussions which took place during those test calls. It is Telecom's position that it
will not release the names of employees unless Telecom considers the release of such
information to be reasonable and proper in all the circumstances,

BARRIETERS & S OLICITORS

GPO BOX 1284 MILROLRNE 3001
TELEPHONE (03) 208 1234 m:nmu (”J 88 1387
TELEX AAJ3004 DX 240 MELBOURNE

SYDNLIY MiLsOURNR PEATH CANDERRA BRIBSANE LONDON IRCaPORE
REPREERNTID N BANCEDE AND jARalTa
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Mr Alan Smith

= copy ™
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(4)

‘Paragraph 2

¥0116"

An examination of the fault history for welephone number 038 267 267 indicates that
you made a total of nine reports to Telecom's Fault Report Services during the period
1 Janvary 1993 until 9 August 1993. As a result of testing conducted into these
reports the following results were obtained:

. In January 1993 two reports resulted in:
()  on6January 1993, a bandset was replaced at your premises.

(i)  on 13 January 1993, a printed circuit board at the Portland Telephone
Exchange associated with your telephone equipment was replaced.
. On 18 February 1993 your repont was referred to the Customer

Group in Ballarat. This report involved the repair of a fault that was found on
another customer's PABX located in Ballarat,

. Testing associated with the ramaining six reports occurred between 20 May
1993 undl 9 August 1993 and resulted in the fault reports being cleared as
"No Fault Found” or "No Fault Found, but additional network testing to be
undertaken”. This additional testing found no evidence of any nerwork faults.

Paragraph 3

Telecom has recently had In place equipment to monitor your service at the Portland
Exchange. This equipment is involved in passive line potential monitoring and does
not “register” fault conditions as such, but provides a report on the line status
experienced, for cxample, incoming call, outgoing call, time of call. Interpretation of
the output of this monltoring is required in conjunction with other information and
mﬂymﬂbw?ﬂnmm&umﬂu&a@%dammﬂ
service

Dmerfumofuﬁdeemdwdn'wbinhmbemdbdemmmAKBTm
System and Common Channel Signalling Monitoring. Agaln, thege gystems both
produce data that requires analysis and cross referencing with other materials, It is
tbemfmnotpoufbletoproﬂdﬂhelnfumﬁonasmquemdhmhhfyw
letter. Adauihdanﬂymdymmmmummohspmmdw
anomalies detected during that time are acted upon directly. |
Paragraph 4 15

As the information provided originally in your letter dated 12 November 1993 was
nfnunﬂhdum.nomdﬁcmmmpudbhwymdhgmmmwﬂu
over charging and short duration of calls. However, Telecom does bave clearly

mpucmmm:fuuncmmmdunm These principles are:
B customers will be charged oaly for calls which are answered.
. unanswered calls are not charged.

FHPMEL C4\84025008.)
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Mr Alan Smith 3
28 January, 1994 @PY i

.. unanswered calls include calls encountering engaged numbers (busy), various
Telecom tones and Recorded Voice Announcements as well as calls that
“ring out” or are terminated before or during ringing.

(5) Paragraph$

As Telecom has previously advised to you, the incident referred to in this paragraph
relates to the use of Malicious Call Trace (MCT) that was placed on your line as part
of the testing of your service. MCT resulted in the line being “held busy” for 90
seconds after the actual call was terminated. Consequently, the first call was made,
answered and terminated, and the following five calls, all made within the 90 second
period received a busy tone. Subsequent to this incident, MCT was removed.

(6) Paragraph6 '

()  As you have noted in your leter the Eimi Tape which was retained by you
from a brief case inadvertently left at your premises by a Telecom employee
was apparently returned by you to AUSTEL. Telecom bas been unable to
locate that tape and has instructed us that it received a different tape from
AUSTEL than the one to which you refer in paragraph &(1) of your letter.

Consequently, Telecom is unsble to comment or provide any opinion of the
tape to which you refer at this stage. Telecom is currently eadeavouring to
confirm with AUSTEL the location of the tape to which you refer. It is also
Telecom's opinion that it is aot appropriate for Telecom to comment on this
piece of material at this time and it would be more appropriate for Telecom's
comment to be conveyed during the Fast-Track arbitration procedure.

(i)  Prior to receipt of the Jetters provided by you to Telecom, Telecom had bad
reason to Investigate the maners referred 10 in those louers and bad completsd
those investigations without a fault being found. Telecom did not consider it
necessary to conduct such investigations again whea they had already been
completed Mr Campbell's statement of "each of which bave been investigated
without fault” in his letter to Mr Hawker was therefore comrect.

(iii) AsnoudlboveinTeleeom‘smpomwmeqmdomnmdhyw
paragraph 2, Telecom has not found any evidence of network faults

spplicable to and which could affect your service during the period to which
you refer.

Yours faithfully
FREEHILL HOLLINGDALE & PAGE

w -

Qo Wl
Denise McBurnle -
Salicitor

FHPMELCA\$4025008.|
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16 December 1963

Mr Alan Smith

Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp

RMB 4408

CAPE BRIDGEWATER VIC By facal

Dear Mr Smith

N | Cape Bridgewater Holiday Camp

Car Ref: RAB:DLM:1660830

I refer to your letter of 6 December 1993 and 1o cur subssquent telephone conversation. In
your letter you asked for information COncerning recent testing of your 008 number
undertaken by Bell Cansda Interngtions] (BCI) at the request of our client, Telecom
Australia,

With respect to your first question, our client has informed us that BCY's testing of your 008
service wes conducted from the central database. A 008 services works ty providing a

008 number called is chacked in the databesa and the appropriate number that it translates to
is determined. From this point the call is then switched to the transiated number,

: With respect 10 your second question, BCI did not tes: your 008 number from locations
- other than the central database system.

With respect to your comment concerning a customer from Moynt Gambier, South Australia
who has reportsd 1o ¥Ou that ke had difficulty contacting vou ¢n your 008 service, if you are
able to provide our client with more details (such as the caller's telephone number) ous client
may be able t¢ investigate and comment further on the problem which this customer has
reported to you.

Yours faithfuily

FREEHILL HOLLINGDALE & PAGE

PZ#;\A N Emis

Denis¢ McBumie
Solicitor :

BARRISTERs & § GLICiTORY
105 COLLINSG FTRIET
MELBOLANE 3000 AUSTRALIA
G20 30X 1284 MELBOLURNE 3np;

TELEPHENE (0) 2821234 FACSIMILE /0% 2am 1~ TOTAL P.O1
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Hill. Trevor
From: Hill, Trevor ~
To: —
Cc: inel, Don; Hambieton, Dennis V

A Subject: Austel Submission - Comments.
Date: Thursday, 14 Oclober 1983 10:58AM
Priority: High

| regret that other Austel bush -fires this week have not allowed me to devots the time to review your
submission to the extent that | would have preferred nor that your efforts deserved.

P initial comments are:
1. Exec Summary.

Background.

We need lo focus Austel's attention as much as possibie on the current rather than the past level of service
il delivered 1o Cot Cases.

Para 8. - Instead of "was not as high as desired" change to "did not meet customer's expectations”
- After "1993" insert new para.' A number of these settlements were only resolvad after many meetings
between the parties and were often enhanced by Austel's presence in its now slated rale as "honest broker” :

Athe end of the 3 dot points insert:

" It is these claims that are the basis for and focus of Austel's Investigation into the current level of service
quality experienced by these customers.”

= Para 14 - "pressures” rather than "limitations”
Para 16 - because...".of their perceived Jack of independence."?

Para20 - "influence" rather than"support or not”

Para 25 - Afier “suggestion is proposed” insert  Telecom seeks Auslel's comments on this suggestion. Actual
implementation of the suggestion would need to take into account comments received and any cther
o organisational initiatives and imperatives that may impact on the suggestion.

Para 26 - Please note that, as stated at previous meetings,
issue. There is a big difference between making the allegat
proving an actual breach of S52 of the TPA. Thi
on behalf of the company. If senior manageme
then It is incumbent upon those same manager

| have strong reservations re our response to this
ion of misleading and deceptive behaviour and
'S response removes any hurdies by providing an admission
nt of C&C truly believe that this itegal behaviour has occurred
S 10 lake immediate action against the staff involved.

My view is thal Telecom's response to this issue should reflect the advice from Denise McBurnie,
o Freehill Hollingdale & Page, Solicitors. _

I will continue to work thru' the doc. and feed my comments to you asap.

Trevor Hill

Page 1 R0333i



